Form CP-111

July 2017

Form must be Typed

Form must be signed

All blanks must be complete

Phone 620.682.7933

Phone 316.337.7400

Phone 620.902.6450

Phone 785.261.6250

## TEMPORARY ABANDONMENT WELL APPLICATION

OPERATOR: License#				API No. 15-							
Name:				Spot Descr	iption:						
Address 1:					· Sec.	Twp	_ S. R	[] E	W		
Address 2:						feet from					
City:	State:	Zip: +	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:, Long:								
Contact Person:				Datum:	(e.g. x	x.xxxxx) 3	(e.gxxx	x.xxxxx)			
Phone:( )					<del></del>	_ Elevation:		GL	KB		
Contact Person Email:				Lease Nam	e:		Well #:				
Field Contact Person:						Gas OG WS					
Field Contact Person Phon	e:()_					ENHR	Permit #:				
	,				orage Permit #:	Date Shut-I	า:				
	Conductor	Surface	Pro	duction	Intermediate	Liner		Tubing			
Size											
Setting Depth											
Amount of Cement											
Top of Cement											
Bottom of Cement											
Depth and Type:	T. I ALT. II Depth o	f: DV Tool:(depth)	w / Inch	Set at:	s of cement Po	rt Collar:(depth) Feet			cement		
Geological Date:											
Formation Name	Formation <sup>1</sup>	Top Formation Base			Complet	ion Information					
1	At:	to Feet	Perfo	ration Interval	to	Feet or Open Hole In	nterval	to	Feet		
2	At:	to Feet	Perfo	ration Interval	to	Feet or Open Hole In	ıterval	. to	Feet		
IINDED DENALTY OF DE	D IIIDV I LIEDEDV ATTE			ctronicall		CODDECT TO THE D	ECT OE BAV I/B	JOWI EF	VCE		
Do NOT Write in This Space - KCC USE ONLY	Date Tested:	ate Tested: Results:			Date Plugged: Date Repaired: Date Put Back in Service:						
Review Completed by:			Comn	nents:					_		
TA Approved: Yes	Denied Date:										
		Mail to the App	ropriate	KCC Conserv	ation Office:						
									$\neg$		

KCC District Office #1 - 210 E. Frontview, Suite A, Dodge City, KS 67801

KCC District Office #3 - 137 E. 21st St., Chanute, KS 66720

KCC District Office #4 - 2301 E. 13th Street, Hays, KS 67601-2651

KCC District Office #2 - 3450 N. Rock Road, Building 600, Suite 601, Wichita, KS 67226



Pert-lech Wireline Services, Inc. P.O. Box 87 HAYS, KS 67601-0087 (785) 623-3969

Joh Ticket

HARGE TO_	Gore	01	1				TIOROL			DATE		2020	
DDRESS													
EASE AND W	/ELL NO	Pav	1010,	1 书	12		FI	ELD					
						STATE_ /5							
												E	
ERO													
USTOMER'S	T.D				PERF 1	TEC	H T.D			_ FLUID	LEVEL	1500	
NGINEER _	Dustin						OPERATO	R_	Erem	r P.			
	P	ERFO	RATING	à						RENTA			
CODE REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION NO HOLES		FROM TO	AMOUNT		CODE	RUN	NO. PF	REVIOUS INVO	ICE NO.	AMOUNT		
							Truck of met trailer						
						-	DEPTH OF OPERATIONS					ES	
+							CODE	FROM	ТО	NO. FEET	PRICE PER FT.	AMOUNT	
							Man C	CL + a	1 0	thid	2		
							TIV	10 10	161 (6	170			
							Tagge	fish	@ 7	808			
							11						
							,						
	PLUGS, P	ACKE	RS ANI	OTHE	3								
CODE	MFG. TYPE		SING WEIGHT	DEPTH	AMOUNT								
										SUB T	OTAL		
1										TAX			
			H 13									1	
											=		
							TOTAL	PAY FRO	OM THIS	INVOICE			
RECEIVED T	HE ABOVE	SERV	ICE AC	CORDIN	IG TO THE AND TO WI	TEF	RMS AND C	CONDITION AGE	NS SPE	CIFIED B	ELOW V	VHICH WE HAV	
Customer _	TO	Webs 1		5									
(d) All					General Te	rms	and Condi	tions					

- ithin the terms fixed by Perf-Tech invoices; and should these terms not be observed, interest at the rate of 1.5% per month will be charged from the date of such invoice. (2)
- from the date of such invoice.

  Because of the uncertain conditions existing in a well which are beyond the control of Perf-Tech, it is understood by the customer that Perf-Tech, cannot guarantee the results of their services and will not be held responsible for personal or property damage in the performance of their services.

  Should any of Perf-Tech, instruments be lost or damaged in the performance of the operations requested, the customer agrees to make every reasonable effort to recover same, and to reimburse Perf-Tech, for the value of the items which cannot be recovered, or the cost of repairing damage to items recovered. It is further understood and agreed that all depth measurements shall be supervised by the customer or its employees and customer hereby certifies that the zones, as shot were approved. (3)
- (4)
- It is further understood and agreed that all depth measurements shall be supervised by the customer or its employees and customer nereby certifies that the zones, as shot were approved.

  The customer certifies that it has the full right and authority to order such work on such well and that the well in which the work is to be done by Perf-Tech is in proper and suitable conditions for the performance of said work.

  No employee is authorized to alter the terms or conditions of this agreement. (5)
- (6)

Conservation Division District Office No. 4 2301 E. 13th Street Hays, KS 67601-2651



Phone: 785-261-6250 Fax: 785-625-0564 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Laura Kelly, Governor

Dwight D. Keen, Chair Susan K. Duffy, Commissioner Andrew J. French, Commissioner

November 03, 2022

Bill Robinson Gore Oil Company 202 S ST FRANCIS AVE WICHITA, KS 67202-4518

Re: Temporary Abandonment API 15-065-19016-00-02 DAVIGNON 2 NW/4 Sec.20-09S-21W Graham County, Kansas

## Dear Bill Robinson:

Your application for Temporary Abandonment (TA) for the above-listed well is denied for the following reasons(s):

## High Fluid Level Obstruction in casing

Pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-111, the well must be plugged, or returned to service, or obtain temporary abandonment status by 12/03/2022.

This deadline does NOT override any compliance deadline given to you in any Commission Order.

You may contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely, RICHARD WILLIAMS KCC DISTRICT 4